Muhlenberg (3-11-3, 1-8-1) -vs- McDaniel (10-2-5, 6-1-3)
10/28/2023 at Westminster, Md. (Soccer Complex)

Rate: 10/28/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Soccer Complex Muhlenberg 0 0
Officials: McDaniel 1 0 1
Muhlenberg 0 McDaniel 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Sara Pecorelli 0 0O 0 o 90 FWD 2 Hill, Madyson 0 0O 0 O 31
MID 2 Kaela MacDougall 0 0 0 O 55 DEF 15 Viggiano, Peyton 1 i 0 O 90
DEF 4 Olivia Oberman 0 0O 0 o 90 MID 17 Weinoldt, Jessica 3 2 0 O 79
MID 6 Bri Astbury 0 0 0 o 90 MID 18 Storm, Allison 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 10 Ivy Dias 0 0 0 O 75 MID 19 Kluttz, Elaina 5 3 0 O 70
MID 11 Casie Burke 0 0O 0 O 77 DEF 21 Crowley, Kiersten 1 1 0 O 90
DEF 14 Savannah Rode 0 0 0 O 90 MID 23 Mitchell, Sidda 1 1 0 O 90
MID 15 Abby Adams 0 0 0 o 52 DEF 25 Moskunas, Olivia 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 20 Kate Johnson 0 0 0 O 51 MID 30 LeChard, Liz 5 3 1 0 90
MID 24 Jocelyn Mertz 0 0O 0 o 90 FWD 32 Perdue, Bayleigh 0 0O 0 O 35
FWD 28 Paige Addis 0 0O 0 o 61 GK 99 Hoolahan, Lauren 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Meredith Raab 0 0O 0 o 10 3 Hincapie, Elena 0 0O 0 O 16
7 Izzy Jacobson 0 0O 0 o 7 4 Lewis, Sydney 0 0O 0 O 24
8 Ava Reinl 0 0O 0 o 29 7 Windsor, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 9
13 Abby Azzinnari 0 0O 0 o 21 8 Velasquez, Keyla 0 0O 0 O 14
18 Emily Meenan 0 0O 0 o 9 13 Mazan, Taylor 0 0O 0 O 11
21 Anna May 0 0O 0 o 44 16 Rodrick, Sam 1 0O 0 O 42
23 Sophia Kessler 0 0O 0 o© 49 24 Linahan, Kristin 1 0O 0 O 10
Totals 0 0 0 0 990 29 Brock, Carly 0 0 0 ©O 20
Totals 18 11 1 0 991
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sara Pecorelli 90:00 1 10 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 10 99 Hoolahan, Lauren 90:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Muhlenberg 0 0 Muhlenberg 1 0 1
McDaniel 6 12 18 McDaniel 5 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Muhlenberg 1 9 10 Muhlenberg 3 6
McDaniel 0 0 McDaniel 4 1 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by MCD LeChard, Liz (FIRST GOAL), goal
9:26 MCD LeChard, Liz number 4 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time

00:
00:
00:
02:
07:
09:

11:
14:
15:
17:
17:
19:
19:
21:
22:
22:
23:
24:
24:
25:
25:
26:
28:
29:
29:
29:
30:
33:
33:
143
35:
39:
40:
40:
41:
43:
44:
45:
45:
45:
45:
:00

35

45

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
49:
52:
53:
54:
55:
58:
60:
60:

00
00
00
32
57
26

53
16
50
04
41
57
57
13
05
46
56
02
49
03
03
32
38
30
30
49
26
36
36

54
08
57
57
16
34
28
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
06
27
03
16
42
43
43

Team

MUHL
MCD
MCD
MCD
MCD

MCD
MCD
MUHL
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MCD
MUHL

MCD
MCD
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MUHL
MUHL
MUHL
MUHL
MCD

MCD
MCD
MCD
MCD
MUHL
MCD
MUHL
MUHL

Play By Play

Play

Start of 1st period [00:00].

Sara Pecorelli at goalie for Muhlenberg.

Hoolahan, Lauren at goalie for McDaniel.

Corner kick by MCD [02:32].

Shot by MCD LeChard, Liz, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.

GOAL by MCD LeChard, Liz (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.
Muhlenberg 0, McDaniel 1

Foul on McDaniel LeChard, Liz [11:53].

Corner kick by MCD [14:16].

Foul on Muhlenberg Savannah Rode [15:50].

Foul on Muhlenberg Casie Burke [17:04].

Shot by MCD Weinoldt, Jessica WIDE.

MCD substitution: Hincapie, Elena for Perdue, Bayleigh.

MUHL substitution: Anna May for Kaela MacDougall.

MCD substitution: Lewis, Sydney for Hill, Madyson.

Corner kick by MCD [22:05].

Foul on Muhlenberg Kate Johnson [22:46].

Shot by MCD Kiluttz, Elaina BLOCKED.

Corner kick by MCD [24:02].

Corner kick by MCD [24:49].

MCD substitution: Rodrick, Sam for Kluttz, Elaina.

MUHL substitution: Sophia Kessler for Kate Johnson.

Corner kick by MCD [26:32].

Corner kick by MCD [28:38].

MUHL substitution: Ava Reinl for Ivy Dias.

MUHL substitution: Abby Azzinnari for Paige Addis.

Shot by MCD LeChard, Liz WIDE.

Shot by MCD Rodrick, Sam WIDE.

MUHL substitution: Izzy Jacobson for Abby Azzinnari.

MCD substitution: Mazan, Taylor for Weinoldt, Jessica.

MCD substitution: Windsor, Brooke for Hincapie, Elena.

MUHL substitution: Emily Meenan for Abby Adams.

Foul on McDaniel Crowley, Kiersten [39:08].

MCD substitution: Brock, Carly for Rodrick, Sam.

MUHL substitution: Abby Azzinnari for Izzy Jacobson.

Foul on McDaniel Storm, Allison [41:16].

Foul on McDaniel Mazan, Taylor [43:34].

Corner kick by MUHL [44:28].

End of period [45:00].

MCD substitution: Hill, Madyson for Lewis, Sydney.

MCD substitution: Weinoldt, Jessica for Mazan, Taylor.

MCD substitution: Kluttz, Elaina for Brock, Carly.

MCD substitution: Perdue, Bayleigh for Windsor, Brooke.

MUHL substitution: Kaela MacDougall for Anna May.

MUHL substitution: Ivy Dias for Ava Reinl.

MUHL substitution: Abby Adams for Emily Meenan.

MUHL substitution: Kate Johnson for Sophia Kessler.

MUHL substitution: Paige Addis for Abby Azzinnari.

MCD substitution: Velasquez, Keyla for Hill, Madyson.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

MCD substitution: Hill, Madyson for Perdue, Bayleigh.

Shot by MCD Kluttz, Elaina, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.

Shot by MCD Viggiano, Peyton, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.

MCD substitution: Rodrick, Sam for Hill, Madyson.

Foul on Muhlenberg Abby Adams [55:16].

MCD substitution: Perdue, Bayleigh for Velasquez, Keyla.

MUHL substitution: Anna May for Abby Adams.

MUHL substitution: Sophia Kessler for Kate Johnson.



62:30 MCD Shot by MCD Kluttz, Elaina, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.

62:43 MCD Corner kick by MCD [62:43].

63:18 MCD Shot by MCD Kiluttz, Elaina WIDE.

63:58 MCD Shot by MCD Weinoldt, Jessica, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
64:04 MCD Corner kick by MCD [64:04].

64:46 MUHL Foul on Muhlenberg Anna May [64:46].

65:29 MCD Shot by MCD Weinoldt, Jessica, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
65:36 MCD Corner kick by MCD [65:36].

66:32 MUHL MUHL substitution: Ava Reinl for Casie Burke.

66:32 MUHL MUHL substitution: Abby Azzinnari for Paige Addis.
67:33 MCD Shot by MCD LeChard, Liz WIDE.

69:22 MCD MCD substitution: Linahan, Kristin for Perdue, Bayleigh.
69:43 MCD Foul on McDaniel Linahan, Kristin [69:43].

70:47 MCD Shot by MCD LeChard, Liz, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
71:56 MUHL Foul on Muhlenberg Ivy Dias [71:56].

72:23 MCD Shot by MCD Linahan, Kristin WIDE.

74:22 MCD MCD substitution: Brock, Carly for Rodrick, Sam.
77:50 MCD Shot by MCD Kluttz, Elaina, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
78:55 MCD Offside against McDaniel.

79:45 MCD MCD substitution: Hill, Madyson for Linahan, Kristin.
79:45 MUHL MUHL substitution: Casie Burke for Kaela MacDougall.
79:45 MUHL MUHL substitution: Paige Addis for Ava Reinl.

79:45 MUHL MUHL substitution: Meredith Raab for Anna May.
79:45 MUHL MUHL substitution: Kate Johnson for Abby Azzinnari.
81:53 MCD Offside against McDaniel.

84:30 MCD Corner kick by MCD [84:30].

84:41 MCD MCD substitution: Rodrick, Sam for Hill, Madyson.
85:09 MCD Shot by MCD Crowley, Kiersten, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
86:26 MCD Corner kick by MCD [86:26].

86:56 MCD Shot by MCD Mitchell, Sidda, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



